PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3097632

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/09/2014	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VIC INDIANO	11/03/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOMESTIC ASSET LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	
Street Address:	9002 N. MERIDIAN STREET	
City:	INDIANAPOLIS	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46260	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7878650
Patent Number:	7650194
Patent Number:	6048063
Application Number:	11451715
Application Number:	12953142
Application Number:	12931123
Application Number:	13065779
Application Number:	13764875
PCT Number:	PCT201350931

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)585-8562

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3174367402

Email: vic@iplawindiana.com
Correspondent Name: E. VICTOR INDIANO
Address Line 1: 7845 ROUGH CEDAR LN

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46250

NAME OF SUBMITTER: E. VICTOR INDIANO

SIGNATURE: /E. Victor Indiano/

503051032 REEL: 034119 FRAME: 0406

- PATENT -

Total Attachments: 6
source=22A - Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet 29 October 2014 pto1595#page1.tif
source=22A - Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet 29 October 2014 pto1595#page2.tif
source=22A - Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet 29 October 2014 pto1595#page3.tif
source=22 - Nunc Pro Tunc EXECUTED NOTARIZED Assignment 3 November 2014#page1.tif
source=22 - Nunc Pro Tunc EXECUTED NOTARIZED Assignment 3 November 2014#page2.tif

source=22 - Nunc Pro Tunc EXECUTED NOTARIZED Assignment 3 November 2014#page3.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Vic Indiano	Name: Domestic Legacy Limited Partnership Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 11/03/2014 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) see attached Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	Street Address: 9002 N. Meridian Street City: Indianapolis State: IN Country: US Zip: 46260 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers att	I ached? ∭ Yes □No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: E. Victor Indiano	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\)\$			
Internal Address: Street Address: 7845 Rough Cedar Lane	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Indianapolis	8. Payment Information			
State: IN Zip: 46250				
Phone Number: 317-436-7402	5			
Docket Number: 3046-0022	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: Vic@IPLawIndiana.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: /E. Victor Indiano/	3 November 2014			
Signature E. Victor Indiano Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450				

ASSIGNMENT OF ISSUED PATENTS and PATENT APPLICATIONS

I. The Patents:

A. First Patent

Invention Title: Intracochlear Nanotechnology and Perfusion

Hearing Aid Device

Patent Number: 7,650,194 Issue Date: 1/19/2010

Inventor(s): Fritsch, Michael H; Fritsch, John H.; Fritsch, Josephine

B. Second Patent

Invention Title: Contact Lens Materials, Designs, Substances, and

Methods

Patent Number: 7,878,650

Issue Date: 2/1/2011

Inventor(s): Fritsch, Michael H; Fritsch, John H.; Fritsch, Josephine

C. Third Patent

Invention Title: Underwater Contact Lens

Patent Number: 6,048,063 Issue Date: 4/11/2000

Inventor(s): Fritsch, Michael H; Fritsch, Thomas M.

II. The Patent Applications:

A. First Patent Application

Invention Title: Extra-Cochlear Implanted Hearing Aid Device

Serial Number: 11/451,715 Filing Date: 6/13/2006

Inventor(s): Fritsch, Michael; Fritsch, John H.

B. <u>Second Patent Application</u>

Invention Title: Post Mountable Bandage Device (BAHA)

Serial Number: 12/953,142 Filing Date: 11/23/2010

Inventor(s): Fritsch, Michael H.; Fritsch, John H.; Fritsch, Josephine

C. Third Patent Application

Invention Title: Contact Lens (divisional)

Serial Number: 12/931,123 Filing Date: 1/25/2011

Inventor(s): Fritsch, Michael H.; Fritsch, John H; Fritsch, Josephine

D. Fourth Patent Application

Invention Title: Cochlear Implant Stabilization & Positioning Device

Serial Number: 13/065,779 Filing Date: 3/30/2011

Inventor(s): Fritsch, Michael H.; Fritsch, John H.; Fritsch, Josephine

E. Fifth Patent Application

Invention Title: One Step Tympanostomy Tube and Method of

Inserting Same Serial Number: 13/764,875 Filing Date: 2/12/2013

Inventor(s): Fritsch, Michael H.

F. Sixth Patent Application

Invention Title: One Step Tympanostomy Tube and Method for

Insertion

Serial Number: PCT/2013/50931

Filing Date: 7/17/2013

Inventor(s): Fritsch, Michael H.

W:\Word Processing\3046 - Fritsch. Michael\33 - List of Patents assigned to Domestic Legacy Limited Partnership prepared 27 December 2013.wpd

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS and PATENT APPLICATIONS

I. The Patents:

A. First Patent

Invention Title: Intracochlear Nanotechnology and Perfusion

Hearing Aid Device

Patent Number: 7,650,194 Issue Date: 1/19/2010

Inventor(s): Fritsch, Michael H; Fritsch, John H.; Fritsch, Josephine

B. Second Patent

Invention Title: Contact Lens Materials, Designs, Substances, and

Methods

Patent Number: 7,878,650

Issue Date: 2/1/2011

Inventor(s): Fritsch, Michael H; Fritsch, John H.; Fritsch, Josephine

C. Third Patent

Invention Title: Underwater Contact Lens

Patent Number: 6,048,063 Issue Date: 4/11/2000

Inventor(s): Fritsch, Michael H; Fritsch, Thomas M.

II. The Patent Applications:

A. First Patent Application

Invention Title: Extra-Cochlear Implanted Hearing Aid Device

Serial Number: 11/451,715 Filing Date: 6/13/2006

Inventor(s): Fritsch, Michael; Fritsch, John H.

B. Second Patent Application

Invention Title: Post Mountable Bandage Device (BAHA)

Serial Number: 12/953,142 Filing Date: 11/23/2010

Inventor(s): Fritsch, Michael H.; Fritsch, John H.; Fritsch, Josephine

C. Third Patent Application

Invention Title: Contact Lens (divisional)

Serial Number: 12/931,123 Filing Date: 1/25/2011

Inventor(s): Fritsch, Michael H.; Fritsch, John H; Fritsch, Josephine

D. Fourth Patent Application

Invention Title: Cochlear Implant Stabilization & Positioning Device

Serial Number: 13/065,779 Filing Date: 3/30/2011

Inventor(s): Fritsch, Michael H.; Fritsch, John H.; Fritsch, Josephine

E. Fifth Patent Application

Invention Title: One Step Tympanostomy Tube and Method of

Inserting Same Serial Number: 13/764,875 Filing Date: 2/12/2013

Inventor(s): Fritsch, Michael H.

F. Sixth Patent Application

Invention Title: One Step Tympanostomy Tube and Method for

Insertion

Serial Number: PCT/2013/50931

Filing Date: 7/17/2013

Inventor(s): Fritsch, Michael H.

III. Assignor:

Name: Vic Indiano

Address: 9002 N. Meridian Street

Indianapolis, IN 46260

III. Assignee: Domestic Legacy Limited Partnership

Address: 9002 N. Meridian Street, Indianapolis, IN 46260

IV. Effective Date: <u>January 09, 2014</u>

Through an unintentional error on Reel/Frame 031960/0353, Recorded 09 January 2014, the Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Branch Records indicate that the Assignor (Vic Indiano) has been assigned the patents and patent applications set forth above.

With this document, the Assignor wishes to correct this error by executing and recording this Assignment, so that the Patent Office Records indicate clearly, to anyone who may be concerned, that as of the Effective Date of this Assignment, the owner of the Patents and/or Patent Applications is not the Assignor, but rather, is the Assignee.

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION OF one dollar (\$1.00), in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, the Assignor has assigned, sold, and set over, and does hereby assign, sell, and set over, unto **the Assignee**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest that he possesses in the Patent Application to any continuations, divisionals, reissues, and reexaminations thereof, and in and to the invention(s) set forth and described therein, including the right to obtain patents on said inventions in Canada and other foreign countries throughout the world and the right to claim priority of the said issued patents and applications for United States Patent under the International Convention; including the right to sue and collect all damages for any past infringements; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue and Reissue the Letters Patent, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this <u>03rd</u> day of November, 2014.

Assignor Name: _	Vic Indiano	
Signature:		
Printed Name:	Vic Indiano	
Date: OS	Bula	22/4
STATE OF INDIANA)	
COUNTY OF) SS:)	

Before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State, personally appeared **Vic Indiano** who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 3rd day

of November, 2014.

RECORDED: 11/06/2014

My Commission Expires:

County of Residence

W:\Word Processing\3046 - Fritsch. Michael\22 - Patent application assignment 30 October 2014.wpd